

1.1 Senator ..... moves to amend S.F. No. 893 as follows:

1.2 Page 4, after line 6, insert:

1.3 "(c) "Organized retail theft enterprise" means an ongoing criminal enterprise having  
1.4 retail theft as one of its goals in which two or more individuals participate. The term does  
1.5 not require that the same individuals participate in each offense."

1.6 Page 4, line 7, delete "(c)" and insert "(d)"

1.7 Page 4, line 8, delete "(d)" and insert "(e)"

1.8 Page 4, line 10, delete "(e)" and insert "(f)"

1.9 Page 4, line 13, after "Whoever" insert ", while acting as a participant in an organized  
1.10 retail theft enterprise,"

1.11 Page 4, line 16, after "(1)" insert "(i)"

1.12 Page 4, line 17, delete "(2)" and insert "(ii)"

1.13 Page 4, line 18, delete "(3)" and insert "(iii)"

1.14 Page 4, line 19, delete "(4)" and insert "(iv)" and delete the period and insert "; and"

1.15 Page 4, after line 19, insert:

1.16 "(2) has, while acting as a participant in an organized retail theft enterprise, committed  
1.17 an act described in clause (1) or in paragraph (b), or a combination of the two, on at least  
1.18 two occasions in the preceding six months."

1.19 Page 4, line 20, after "Whoever" insert ", while acting as a participant in an organized  
1.20 retail theft enterprise,"

1.21 Page 4, line 22, after "3" insert "if the person has, while acting as a participant in an  
1.22 organized retail theft enterprise, committed an act described in this paragraph or an act  
1.23 described in paragraph (a), clause (1), or a combination of the two, on at least two occasions  
1.24 in the preceding six months"

1.25 Page 4, delete lines 23 to 25

1.26 Page 5, line 1, after "(ii)" insert "the value of the property is more than \$500 but not  
1.27 more than \$1,000 and"

1.28 Page 5, line 6, after "(ii)" insert "the value of the property is \$500 or less and"

1.29 Page 7, line 28, delete everything after "7"

1.30 Page 7, delete line 29

- 2.1 Page 7, line 30, delete everything before the period
- 2.2 Page 9, line 9, strike "paragraph" and insert "paragraphs" and reinstate the stricken "(b)"
- 2.3 and before "(c)" insert "and"
- 2.4 Page 9, line 13, reinstate the stricken language and delete "the"
- 2.5 Page 9, line 14, reinstate the stricken language